

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 & 5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15100/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2008 in MA No.3506/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SANJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order)

Date: 19/04/2012 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being satisfied with the reasons given in the
Interlocutory Application No.4 for restoration, the said
Application stands allowed, subject to payment of cost of
Rs.2,000/- in Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund,
within a period of four weeks from today.

In case of non-compliance of payment of cost, the
benefit granted under this Order will automatically cease
to operate.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master