

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15100/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2008 in MA No.3506/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SANJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deletion of the names of respondent nos. 2 & 3 and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to delete names of respondent nos. 2 and 3 at his risk.

Accordingly, IA no. 6 is disposed of.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER